Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 189

Franklin & Marshall (1-0) -vs- Lebanon Valley (0-1)
2/14/2026 at Annville, Pa. (Arnold Field)

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Franklin & Marshall 3 4 17
Lebanon Valley 2 1 2 2 7

Franklin & Marshall Goals: Liam Timmins (3); Ben Dale (3); Jack Luviano (3); Mason Montrella (2); Carter Connors (1); Jackson Barnhill (1);
Preston Blue (1); Alex Pilling (1); Dylan Reese (1); Hayes Card (1)

Assists: Ben Dale (5); Ryan Rubino (1); Mason Montrella (1)

Lebanon Valley Goals: Ryan Grace (2); Rowan Myers (2); Hayden Carling (1); Brayden Brown (1); Dylan Rinyak (1)
Assists: Hayden Carling (2); Wyatt Shamer (1); Brayden Brown (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Franklin & Marshall 13 11 12 13 49 Franklin & Marshall 7-7 4-5 6-7 5-6 22-25
Lebanon Valley 9 6 7 10 32 Lebanon Valley 1-1 4-6 6-6 7-9 18-22
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Franklin & Marshall 9 8 7 8 32 Franklin & Marshall 1 7 13 14 35
Lebanon Valley 7 4 7 5 23 Lebanon Valley 3 1 9 6 19
Saves Face Offs

Franklin & Marshall 5 3 5 3 16 Franklin & Marshall 1 4 5 3 13
Lebanon Valley 3 4 4 4 15 Lebanon Valley 8 0 1 2 11
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Franklin & Marshall 4 5 3 13 Franklin & Marshall 1 0 1 1-3
Lebanon Valley 3 3 5 12 Lebanon Valley 1 2 1 0-5

Stadium: Arnold Field

Penalties: Eli Crystal 1st/09:43; Montgomery Sensenig 1st/00:05; Liam Timmins 2nd/07:22; Alex Pilling 2nd/05:28; Alex Fraser 3rd/06:30;
Dylan Rinyak 3rd/00:00; Connor Sample 4th/08:57; Jacob Szczepanski 4th/02:11

Officials: LVCathcomm




Franklin & Marshall 17

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
0 Liam Timmins 3 0 3 0 0 0 - 00:310
5 Jackson Barnhill 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 = =
9 John Bolognesi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Alex Pilling 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 = 01:010
15 Ben Dale 3 5 8 5 1 0 0 - -
18 Luke Topley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - =
20 Jack Luviano 3 0 3 7 3 0 0 - -
24 Eli Crystal 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - 01:&0
40 Teddy Scarborough 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
47 Mason Montrella 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Owen Krause 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-8 =
3 Carter Connors 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
4 Ben Fenton 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 = =
6 Connor Traynor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3 -
7 Preston Blue 1 0 1 3 1 0 2 - -
8 Hayden Roeder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Gavin Pierson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
11 Jacob Szczepanski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:30
16 Matt Marino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
17 Rocco Ippoldo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 William Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
25 Dylan Reese 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
26 Matthew Spagnoletti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
28 Ryan Rubino 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
30 Cole Keefer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
34 Daniel Perlman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Declan Connaughton 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 = =
38 Luca Hoffman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-12 -
41 Chris Worton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 =
43 Alex Fraser 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 - 00:310
44 Cole Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
45 George Hardy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Tyler Howe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
50 Matthew Giller 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
51 Max Kukuy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =
54 Nate Yanick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Nick Dotro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
61 Hayes Card 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
66 Owen Metz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
77 Ryan Schappell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
88 Braeden Klausner 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
91 Jack Goodwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
98 Jack Kirchner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
99 Owen Hire 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 - -

Totals 17 7 24 49 35 13 6 13-24 03:2;30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

40 Teddy Scarborough 57:40 7 14 w

23 William Shaw 2:20 0 2



Lebanon Valley 7

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
3 Sheadan Makosy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Hayden Carling 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 - -

12 Jacob Larue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Ryan Grace 2 0 2 6 2 1 1 = =

21 Nick Gleason 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

32 Ethan Keenan 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 - -

33 Rowan Myers 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -

36 Kellen Markley 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -

50 Dylan Rinyak 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 00:30

51 Sam Spagnuolo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Montgomery Sensenig 0 0 0 1 2 0 = 01:010

Jacob Olson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

4 Connor Sample 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = 00:310

8 Connor Rowe 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9-18 -

9 Ben Wagner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

13 Wyatt Shamer 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

16 Branden Manderbach 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -

25 Sean Poole 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

26 Brayden Brown 1 1 2 7 3 2 1 - -

28 Ishmael Bolorin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-6 -

47 Jacob Mrose 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 32 19 12 5 11-24 02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Kellen Markley 60:00 17 15 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FMC LvC
1st 13:31 Rowan Myers Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:13 Mason Montrella Ben Dale 1 1
1st 10:43 Dylan Rinyak Unassisted 1 2
1st 08:28 Liam Timmins Ben Dale 2 2
1st 06:11 Hayes Card Ryan Rubino 3 2
1st 04:45 Jack Luviano Unassisted 4 2
1st 02:08 Jack Luviano Unassisted 5 2
1st 00:46 Mason Montrella Ben Dale 6 2
2nd 14:24 Dylan Reese (UP) Ben Dale 7 2
2nd 10:04 Hayden Carling Brayden Brown 7 3
2nd 08:50 Ben Dale Unassisted 8 3
2nd 06:27 Ben Dale Unassisted 9 3
2nd 05:28 Alex Pilling Unassisted 10 3
3rd 13:45 Ryan Grace Hayden Carling 10 4
3rd 12:00 Liam Timmins Unassisted 11 4
3rd 03:08 Ryan Grace Hayden Carling 11 5
3rd 00:20 Jack Luviano Mason Montrella 12 5
3rd 00:00 Liam Timmins Ben Dale 13 5
4th 13:00 Jackson Barnhill Unassisted 14 5
4th 07:00 Ben Dale Unassisted 15 5
4th 05:20 Carter Connors Unassisted 16 5
4th 04:13 Brayden Brown Wyatt Shamer 16 6
4th 02:38 Rowan Myers Unassisted 16 7
4th 00:01 Preston Blue Unassisted 17 7

Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 09:43 FMC Eli Crystal 01:00 TRIPPING

1st 00:05 LvC Montgomery Sensenig 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 07:22 FMC Liam Timmins 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

2nd 05:28 FMC Alex Pilling 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 06:30 FMC Alex Fraser 00:30 PUSHING

3rd 00:00 LvC Dylan Rinyak 00:30 PUSHING

4th 08:57 LvC Connor Sample 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 02:11 FMC Jacob Szczepanski 00:30 PUSHING
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Play By Play

Play
Teddy Scarborough at goalie for FMC.
Kellen Markley at goalie for LVC.
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LVC Montgomery Sensenig.
Shot by LVC Hayden Carling WIDE
GOAL by LVC Rowan Myers (FIRST GOAL).

Franklin & Marshall 0, Lebanon Valley 1
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC (on faceoff violation).
Shot by FMC Alex Pilling, SAVE Kellen Markley
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by LVC Wyatt Shamer, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Alex Pilling, SAVE Kellen Markley
Shot by FMC Jack Luviano WIDE
GOAL by FMC Mason Montrella, Assist by Ben Dale.

Franklin & Marshall 1, Lebanon Valley 1
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by LVC Dylan Rinyak.

Franklin & Marshall 1, Lebanon Valley 2
Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by LVC, [10:43] Ground ball pickup by LVC Connor Rowe.
Shot by LVC Ryan Grace, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Mason Montrella, SAVE Kellen Markley
Penalty on FMC Eli Crystal (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by LVC Brayden Brown, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Liam Timmins, Assist by Ben Dale.

Franklin & Marshall 2, Lebanon Valley 2
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC.
Shot by LVC Ryan Grace WIDE
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Max Kukuy WIDE
GOAL by FMC Hayes Card, Assist by Ryan Rubino.

Franklin & Marshall 3, Lebanon Valley 2
Timeout by LVC.
Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by LVC (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by LVC Ryan Grace.
Ground ball pickup by FMC Owen Hire.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Jack Luviano.

Franklin & Marshall 4, Lebanon Valley 2
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC.
Shot by LVC Brayden Brown, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Turnover by FMC Jackson Barnhill (caused by Brayden Brown).
Ground ball pickup by LVC Brayden Brown.
Shot by FMC Alex Pilling WIDE
GOAL by FMC Jack Luviano.

Franklin & Marshall 5, Lebanon Valley 2
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC (on faceoff violation).
Shot by LVC Ryan Grace, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Mason Montrella, Assist by Ben Dale.

Franklin & Marshall 6, Lebanon Valley 2
Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by FMC.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Hayes Card WIDE
Penalty on LVC Montgomery Sensenig (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
End-of-period.



15:
14:
14:

10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
08:

08:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:

06:
145
05:

05

05:
05:

04:
03:
141
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
01:

03

01:
00:

00:
00:
00:
15:
15:

00
41
24

124
:06

142
128
:00

144
137
:04
:53

:04

04
58
24
05
04
50

50
58
22
21
48
37
27

27

28

28
28

22
55

35
32
58
47
34
39

21
46

04
02
00
00
00

FMC
FMC

FMC
LvC
LvC
FMC
FMC
FMC
FMC
FMC
LvC
FMC
FMC
FMC
FMC
FMC
LvC

FMC
LvC
FMC
LvC
LvC
FMC

FMC
FMC
FMC
LvC
LvC
FMC
FMC

FMC
FMC
FMC

FMC
LvC
LvC
FMC
LvC
LvC
FMC
FMC
FMC
FMC
LvC
LvC
LvC
FMC
FMC
FMC
LvC
LvC

FMC
FMC

Shot by FMC Liam Timmins WIDE
GOAL by FMC Dylan Reese (MAN-UP), Assist by Ben Dale.
Franklin & Marshall 7, Lebanon Valley 2
Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by FMC, [14:24] Ground ball pickup by FMC Ben Fenton.
Clear attempt by LVC failed.
Turnover by LVC Connor Sample.
Ground ball pickup by FMC Ben Fenton.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Eli Crystal, SAVE Kellen Markley
Turnover by FMC Eli Crystal (caused by Nick Gleason).
Ground ball pickup by FMC Jack Luviano.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by FMC Carter Connors, SAVE Kellen Markley
Ground ball pickup by FMC Teddy Scarborough.
Turnover by FMC Teddy Scarborough.
Clear attempt by FMC failed.
Turnover by FMC Luke Topley.
GOAL by LVC Hayden Carling, Assist by Brayden Brown.
Franklin & Marshall 7, Lebanon Valley 3
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by FMC.
Ground ball pickup by LVC Sean Poole.
Shot by FMC Jack Luviano, SAVE Kellen Markley
Clear attempt by LVC failed.
30-second clock violation by LVC.
GOAL by FMC Ben Dale.
Franklin & Marshall 8, Lebanon Valley 3
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by FMC.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Penalty on FMC Liam Timmins (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by LVC Ethan Keenan WIDE
Shot by LVC Brayden Brown, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Ben Dale.
Franklin & Marshall 9, Lebanon Valley 3
Faceoff Owen Krause vs Ishmael Bolorin won by FMC.
Shot by FMC Alex Pilling WIDE
GOAL by FMC Alex Pilling.
Franklin & Marshall 10, Lebanon Valley 3
Penalty on FMC Alex Pilling (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Timeout by LVC.
Turnover by LVC Ethan Keenan.
Ground ball pickup by FMC Jackson Barnhill.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by LVC Ryan Grace, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Ground ball pickup by FMC Jackson Barnhill.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Alex Pilling HIT CROSSBAR
Shot by FMC Mason Montrella, SAVE Kellen Markley
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by LVC Jacob Mrose WIDE
Turnover by LVC Rowan Myers.
Ground ball pickup by FMC George Hardy.
Timeout by FMC.
Turnover by FMC Ryan Rubino.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by LVC Hayden Carling, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
End-of-period.

Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by FMC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FMC Owen Hire.
Turnover by FMC Owen Hire (caused by Branden Manderbach).



14:51 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Branden Manderbach.

14:48 LVC Shot by LVC Branden Manderbach, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
14:43 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Ryan Grace.
14:43 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Ryan Grace.
13:45 LVC GOAL by LVC Ryan Grace, Assist by Hayden Carling.
Franklin & Marshall 10, Lebanon Valley 4
13:45 FMC Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by FMC, [13:45] Ground ball pickup by FMC Declan Connaughton.
13:09 FMC Shot by FMC Ben Dale WIDE
13:00 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Ben Dale.
12:00 FMC GOAL by FMC Liam Timmins.
Franklin & Marshall 11, Lebanon Valley 4
12:00 FMC Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by FMC, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by FMC Luca Hoffman.
-- FMC Turnover by FMC Eli Crystal.
10:06 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
08:55 LVC Shot by LVC Rowan Myers, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
08:51 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Jackson Barnhill.
08:30 FMC Clear attempt by FMC good.
07:39 FMC Shot by FMC Alex Fraser WIDE
07:19 FMC Shot by FMC Ben Dale, SAVE Kellen Markley
07:00 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
07:00 LVC Shot by LVC Brayden Brown, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
07:00 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Alex Fraser.
06:30 FMC Clear attempt by FMC failed.
-- FMC Turnover by FMC Alex Fraser (caused by Ryan Grace).
06:30 FMC Penalty on FMC Alex Fraser (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:00 LVC Shot by LVC Ethan Keenan, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
05:59 FMC Clear attempt by FMC good.
05:33 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Eli Crystal.
04:55 FMC Shot by FMC Eli Crystal WIDE
04:45 FMC Shot by FMC Jack Luviano WIDE
04:19 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Jack Luviano.
-- FMC Turnover by FMC.
04:19 FMC 30-second clock violation by FMC.
04:17 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Montgomery Sensenig.
04:14 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
03:08 LVC GOAL by LVC Ryan Grace, Assist by Hayden Carling.
Franklin & Marshall 11, Lebanon Valley 5
03:08 LVC Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Connor Rowe won by LVC, [03:08] Ground ball pickup by LVC Brayden Brown.
02:25 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Brayden Brown.
-- LvC Turnover by LVC Brayden Brown.
02:22 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Rocco Ippoldo.
02:22 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Ben Fenton.
02:22 FMC Clear attempt by FMC good.
-- FMC Turnover by FMC Alex Pilling (caused by Kellen Markley).
02:16 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Kellen Markley.
02:12 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
-- LvC Turnover by LVC Hayden Carling.
01:57 FMC Clear attempt by FMC good.
01:56 FMC Shot by FMC Carter Connors, SAVE Kellen Markley
01:56 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Ethan Keenan.
01:56 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
01:29 LVC Shot by LVC Ethan Keenan, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
01:25 FMC Clear attempt by FMC good.
00:23 FMC Shot by FMC Liam Timmins WIDE
00:20 FMC GOAL by FMC Jack Luviano, Assist by Mason Montrella.
Franklin & Marshall 12, Lebanon Valley 5
00:20 FMC Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by FMC, [00:20] Ground ball pickup by FMC Declan Connaughton.
00:00 FMC Shot by FMC Liam Timmins, SAVE Kellen Markley
00:00 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Ben Wagner.
00:00 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
-- LvC Turnover by LVC Dylan Rinyak (caused by Owen Hire).

00:00 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Owen Hire.
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Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Liam Timmins, Assist by Ben Dale.
Franklin & Marshall 13, Lebanon Valley 5
Faceoff Owen Krause vs Connor Rowe won by FMC, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by FMC Alex Fraser.
Penalty on LVC Dylan Rinyak (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by FMC Jack Luviano, SAVE Kellen Markley
End-of-period.

Ground ball pickup by FMC Owen Hire.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Matthew Giller WIDE
Turnover by FMC Braeden Klausner.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by LVC Rowan Myers BLOCKED
Ground ball pickup by FMC John Bolognesi.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Jackson Barnhill.
Franklin & Marshall 14, Lebanon Valley 5
Faceoff Luca Hoffman vs Ishmael Bolorin won by FMC, [13:00] Ground ball pickup by FMC Luca Hoffman.
Turnover by FMC Eli Crystal.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Turnover by LVC Dylan Rinyak (caused by Ryan Schappell).
Ground ball pickup by FMC Owen Hire.
Clear attempt by FMC failed.
Turnover by FMC Owen Hire.
Ground ball pickup by LVC Kellen Markley.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Shot by LVC Ethan Keenan WIDE
Shot by LVC Brayden Brown WIDE
Shot by LVC Ethan Keenan WIDE
Turnover by LVC Brayden Brown (caused by John Bolognesi).
Ground ball pickup by FMC Teddy Scarborough.
Clear attempt by FMC good.
Shot by FMC Alex Pilling WIDE
Penalty on LVC Connor Sample (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Ground ball pickup by FMC Jack Luviano.
Shot by FMC Mason Montrella, SAVE Kellen Markley
Clear attempt by LVC good.
Turnover by LVC Montgomery Sensenig (caused by Alex Fraser).
Ground ball pickup by FMC Alex Fraser.
GOAL by FMC Ben Dale.
Franklin & Marshall 15, Lebanon Valley 5
Faceoff Chris Worton vs Ishmael Bolorin won by LVC, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by LVC Ishmael Bolorin.
Timeout by LVC.
Shot by LVC Rowan Myers, SAVE Teddy Scarborough
Clear attempt by FMC good.
GOAL by FMC Carter Connors.
Franklin & Marshall 16, Lebanon Valley 5
Faceoff Connor Traynor vs Ishmael Bolorin won by LVC, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by LVC Ishmael Bolorin.
Clear attempt by LVC good.
GOAL by LVC Brayden Brown, Assist by Wyatt Shamer.
Franklin & Marshall 16, Lebanon Valley 6
Faceoff Connor Traynor vs Ishmael Bolorin won by FMC, [04:13] Ground ball pickup by FMC Alex Fraser.
Shot by FMC Alex Fraser WIDE
Shot by FMC Preston Blue, SAVE Kellen Markley
Clear attempt by LVC failed.
Turnover by LVC Jacob Olson (caused by Preston Blue).
Ground ball pickup by FMC Declan Connaughton.
Ground ball pickup by FMC Matthew Giller.
Shot by FMC Matthew Giller, SAVE Kellen Markley
Clear attempt by LVC good.



02:45 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Rowan Myers.

02:38 LVC GOAL by LVC Rowan Myers.
Franklin & Marshall 16, Lebanon Valley 7
02:38 FMC Faceoff Connor Traynor vs Ishmael Bolorin won by FMC, [02:38] Ground ball pickup by FMC Connor Traynor.
02:30 FMC Shot by FMC Preston Blue, SAVE Kellen Markley
02:30 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Mason Montrella.
02:25 FMC Shot by FMC Liam Timmins WIDE
02:25 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Kellen Markley.
02:25 LVC Clear attempt by LVC good.
02:20 FMC William Shaw at goalie for FMC.
02:20 LVC Timeout by LVC.
02:15 LVC Shot by LVC Jacob Mrose, SAVE William Shaw
02:11 LVC Ground ball pickup by LVC Connor Rowe.
02:11 FMC Penalty on FMC Jacob Szczepanski (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:50 LVvC Shot by LVC Brayden Brown WIDE
01:45 LVC Shot by LVC Montgomery Sensenig, SAVE William Shaw
01:45 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Jacob Szczepanski.
01:45 FMC Clear attempt by FMC good.
00:45 FMC Shot by FMC Dylan Reese WIDE
00:05 LVC Clear attempt by LVC failed.
-- LvC Turnover by LVC Kellen Markley (caused by Preston Blue).
00:05 FMC Ground ball pickup by FMC Preston Blue.
00:01 FMC GOAL by FMC Preston Blue.

Franklin & Marshall 17, Lebanon Valley 7



